

## Sunsites-Pearce Fire District

Serving residents of the Sunsites-Pearce Fire District. AND NEIGHBORING COCHISE COUNTY Mailing Address: PO Box 507, 105 Tracy Road Pearce, AZ 85625 PHONE: (520) 826-3645 FAX: (520) 826-3586

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## SUNSITES-PEARCE FIRE DISTRICT **GOVERNING BOARD**

Board members of the Sunsites-Pearce Fire District will be attending the Cochise County Fire/EMS Association Meeting on September 26, 2018 at the Sunsites Community Center. No voting or discussing of official fire district business will be conducted during this time.

| Josh Steinberg                         |     |             |  |  |
|--|-----|-------------|--|--|
| Fire Chief                             |     |             |  |  |
| Sunsites-Pearce Fire District          |     |             |  |  |
|  |     |             |  |  |
| Posted this 20th day of September 2018 | At: | _hours By:_ |  |  |